EXHIBIT B

DATE

3/11/98

3/11/98

3/17/98

3/17/98

3/19/98

3/24/98

3/31/98

4/3/98

4/6/98

4/16/98

4/16/98

4/20/98

4/21/98

5/5/98

BUYER

C&P CORP.

HK COMPANY

C&P CORP.

C&P CORP.

C&P CORP.

Cé&P CORP.

HK COMPANY

Cé&P CORP.

C&P CORP.

C&P CORP.

HK COMPANY

C&P CORP.

HK COMPANY

C&P CORP.

QUANTITY
CONTRACT PRICE
13 MAY 98 6.3310
13 JULY 98 6.0700
4 MAY 98 6.1250
1 JULY 98 6.1200
50 MAY 98 6.0000
20 MAY 98 6.5100
64 MAY 98 6.2300
25 MAY 98 6.7400
60 MAY 98 6.6300
60 MAY 98 6.3000
50 JULY 98 6.0800
50 MAY 98 6.2700
30 MAY 98 6.1550
5JULY 98 6.3300

SELLER

HK COMPANY

Cé&P CORP.

HK COMPANY

HK COMPANY

HK COMPANY

HK COMPANY

C&P CORP.

HK COMPANY

HK COMPANY

HK COMPANY

C&P CORP.

HK COMPANY

C&P CORP.

HK COMPANY
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